= |1 N

COURT FY23 FY24

District Court
CAFL

Appeals
Superior Court
Mental Health
Juvenile Court
Murder

CRAs

INCREMENTAL
IMPACT ($

FY24 HOURLY RATE REQUEST

$65/ hr
$85/ hr
$85/hr
$85/hr
$65/ hr

$65/ hr

$120/ hr

$65/ hr

$72/ hr
$94 / hr
$94 / hr
$94 / hr
$83/hr
$72/hr
$132/ hr

$72/hr

$21,624,227

10.8%

10.6%

10.6%

10.6%

27. 7%

10.8%

10.0%

10.8%
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Current vs. Requested Hourly Rates

District Superior Mental Juvenile

Court CAFL Appeals Court Health Court Murder CRAs
$65/ hr $85/hr $85/hr $85/hr $65/ hr $65/ hr $120/ hr $65/ hr
$72/hr $94 / hr $94 / hr $94 / hr $83/hr $72/hr $132/hr $72/hr

mFY23 mFY24
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