

## **FY24 HOURLY RATE REQUEST**

COURT	FY23	FY24	
District Court	\$65 / hr	\$72 / hr	10.8%
CAFL	\$85/hr	\$94/hr	10.6%
Appeals	\$85/hr	\$94 / hr	10.6%
Superior Court	\$85/hr	\$94/hr	10.6%
Mental Health	\$65/hr	\$83/hr	27.7%
Juvenile Court	\$65/hr	\$72 / hr	10.8%
Murder	\$120 / hr	\$132 / hr	10.0%
CRAs	\$65/hr	\$72 / hr	10.8%
INCREMENTAL IMPACT (\$)	_	\$21,624,227	

## **Current vs. Requested Hourly Rates**

